1
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style C
FEATURES
•	 Directly connected electrode on ferrite core
•	 Available in magnetically shielded
•	 Low DC resistance
•	 Suitable for large current

N = ±30%
Style
HOW TO ORDER
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
0404/04B4/04C4
Codes L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR (Ω) max. I sat (A) max*
0404 04B4 04C4 0404 04B4 04C4
R47 0.47 N 100KHz, 0.25V – 0.017 – – 1.840 –
1R0 1.0 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.060 0.030 – 1.600 1.800 –
1R2 1.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.065 0.043 – 1.400 1.700 –
1R5 1.5 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.077 0.052 0.015 1.240 1.600 1.900
1R8 1.8 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.093 – 0.018 1.220 – 1.760
2R2 2.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.125 0.058 0.020 1.200 1.500 1.670
2R4 2.4 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.139 – 0.022 0.980 – 1.650
2R5 2.5 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – 0.059 – – 1.400 –
2R7 2.7 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – 0.059 0.028 – 1.400 1.450
3R3 3.3 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.187 0.064 0.032 0.890 1.300 1.440
3R5 3.5 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.210 0.127 – 0.850 1.300 –
3R6 3.6 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – – 0.035 – – 1.430
3R9 3.9 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.220 0.135 0.037 0.780 1.120 1.320
4R3 4.3 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – – 0.043 – – 1.000
4R7 4.7 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.240 0.146 0.045 0.710 1.100 0.970
5R1 5.1 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – – 0.046 – – 0.940
5R6 5.6 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.320 0.176 – 0.620 0.950 –
6R2 6.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – 0.220 – – 0.910 –
6R8 6.8 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.350 0.238 0.065 0.570 0.900 0.870
7R5 7.5 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – – 0.079 – – 0.820
8R2 8.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.470 0.272 0.071 0.520 0.800 0.770
100 10 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.570 0.299 0.105 0.470 0.700 0.700
120 12 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.750 – 0.119 0.430 – 0.670
150 15 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.810 0.472 0.140 0.380 0.610 0.540
180 18 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.060 – 0.175 0.350 – 0.500
220 22 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.150 0.592 0.201 0.320 0.520 0.480
270 27 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.670 0.630 0.227 0.290 0.440 0.400
330 33 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.840 1.075 0.287 0.280 0.430 0.350
390 39 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.310 – 0.341 0.250 – 0.330
470 47 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.630 1.309 0.430 0.220 0.340 0.320
560 56 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.860 – 0.471 0.200 – 0.300
680 68 M 1KHz, 0.25V 3.940 2.613 0.532 0.180 0.250 0.270
820 82 M 1KHz, 0.25V 4.900 2.950 0.675 0.160 0.200 0.230
101 100 M 1KHz, 0.25V 5.740 3.255 0.850 0.140 0.190 0.210
121 120 M 1KHz, 0.25V 7.310 – 1.110 0.130 – 0.200
151 150 M 1KHz, 0.25V 9.080 3.550 1.230 0.120 0.120 0.170
181 180 M 1KHz, 0.25V 9.500 – 1.560 0.110 – 0.150
221 220 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 4.900 1.800 – 0.090 0.140
271 270 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 2.200 – – 0.130
331 330 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 7.280 2.640 – 0.080 0.120
471 470 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 3.820 – – 0.100
561 560 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 4.620 – – 0.090
681 680 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 13.370 – – 0.070 –
102 1000 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 19.550 – – 0.065 –
152 1500 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 36.150 – – 0.038 –
182 1800 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 57.620 – – 0.036 –
*Saturation Current (0404/04B4): The DC current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
*Saturation Current (04C4): The DC current when the inductance becomes 35% lowers than its initial value. (Ta=25°C)